

IN THE COURT OF THE PRINCIPAL MUNSIF, CHERTHALA.
Present:- Sri. Thaha. M ,BA., LL.M., Principal Munsiff.
Thursday 18th day of August 2016/27th Sravana 1938.

I.A. No.2493/2016 in OS. No. 455/16
(Filed on 01.08.2016)

Petitioner/Plaintiff

Sivankutty, S/o Venugopal, Panchakshari,
Kaithavana, Pazhaveedu Village,
Ambalappuzha Taluk,
represented by his power of attorney holder
Dr. L. Ushakumari, W/o Venugopal, Panchakshari,
Kaithavana ward, Pazhaveedu Village,
Ambalappuzha Taluk, Alappuzha.

By Adv. Sri. P. Manoj.

Counter Petitioners/Defendants

1. State of Kerala
Represented by the District Collector,
Collectorate, Alappuzha.
2. The Tahsildar, Taluk Office, Cherthala.
3. The Village Officer, Thycattussery.

By Adv. Sri. John Varghese

This petition coming on for hearing on 18.08.2016 and the court on the same day passed the following:-

ORDER

Counter petitioner 1 to 3 are served. Represented. No objection filed. The status quo order is extended till further orders for objection and hearing.

Pronounced by me in open court on this the day of 18th August 2016.

Sd/-
Thaha.M
Principal Munsiff.

Appendix : NIL

Id/-
Principal Munsiff.

/True Copy/

Sd/-
Principal Munsiff.

Order in I.A. No.2493/2016
in OS. No. 455/16
dtd.18.08.2016