

IN THE COURT OF THE PRINCIPAL MUNSIF, CHERTHALA**Present: Sri. Rovin Rodrigues, Principal Munsiff****Wednesday, the 03rd day of December 2025/ 12th Argrahayanam, 1947****IA 10/2025 in O. S. No. 455/2016****(Filed on 06.11.2025)****Petitioners/Defendants:-**

1. The District Collector,
Collectorate, Alappuzha,
2. Tahsildar, (Land Records), Cherthala.
3. The Village Officer, Thykkattussery.

*By AGP.***Cr. Petitioner/Plaintiff:-**

Sivankutti, aged 57, S/o. Venugopal,
Kaithavana, Pazhaveedu Village,
Ambalapuzha Taluk.

By Adv. P.Manoj.

This petition having been heard on 03.12.2025 and the Court on the same day passed the following:-

ORDER

This petition is filed by second defendant seeking to remove the case from the special list. It is claimed that the Commission report and survey sketch have to be set aside and a separate petition has been filed for that

purpose. IA 11/2025 filed by petition/second defendant was dismissed. Hence, the suit can be proceeded with Consequently, This petition is also dismissed. No costs.

(Pronounced by me in the open Court on this day the 03rd day of December, 2025)

Sd/-

Rovin Rodrigues

Principal Munsiff

Appendix: - Nil

Sd/-

Principal Munsiff

/True Copy/

Principal Munsiff

*Typed by :jc
Comp by :ra*

Fair Copy of Order in
IA No.10/25in O.S.455/2016
Dated: 03.12.2025